©2009 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
S71283-04-EOL 04/09
1
The SST logo and SuperFlash are registered Trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
These specifications are subject to change without notice.
EOL Data Sheet
FEATURES:
• High Gain:

11
©2009 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71283-04-EOL 04/09
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST12LP00
SST12LP00-QV6E SST12LP00-QU6F
SST12LP00 Evaluation Kits
SST12LP00-QV6E-K SST12LP00-QU6F-K
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
SST12LP 00 - QV6 E
SST12LP XX - XXX X
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb contact (lead) finish
F2 = non-Pb/non-Sn contact (lead) finish
Package Modifier
6 = 6 contact
Package Type
QV = VQFN
QU = UQFN
Product Family Identifier
Product Type
P = Power Amplifier
Voltage
L = 3.0-3.6V
Frequency of Operation
2 = 2.4 GHz
Product Line
1 = SST Communications
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
2. Environmental suffix “F” denotes non-Pb/non-SN solder.
SST non-Pb/non-Sn solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
EOL Data Sheet
2.4-2.5 GHz Power Amplifier
SST12LP00
©2009 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71283-04-EOL 04/09
12
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
FIGURE 14: 6-contact Very-thin Quad Flat No-lead (VQFN)
SST Package Code: QV6
Note:   1.  Although many dimensions are simliar to those of JEDEC JEP95 MO-220I,
  this specific package is not registered.
 2. The external paddle is electrically connected to the die back-side and possibly
  to certain VSS leads.  This paddle can be soldered to the PC board;
  it is suggested to connect this paddle to the VSS of the unit.
  Connection of this paddle to any other voltage potential can result in shorts and/or
  electrical malfunction of the device.
 3. Untoleranced dimensions are nominal target dimensions.
 4. All linear dimensions are in millimeters (max/min).
See note 2
6-vqfn-3x1.6-QV6-0.0
0.5 BSC
0.475
0.076
0.2
1.60 ± 0.10
3.00 ± 0.10
0.05 Max
1.00
0.80
Pin #1
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEWSIDE VIEW
1mm
0.4